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Calendar of Events
The P&F Committee will ask for specific year groups to help host a P&F event throughout the 
year. Parents from these year groups may be asked by their P&F class representative to assist.

Term 1	 	

P&F Welcome Sundower				    February
Secondary Swim Carnival				    March
Primary Swim Carnival					     March
School Ball / Parent ‘Mix and Mingle’			   April
Year 7 Parent Get Together				    TBA

   
Term 2

Cross Country (Year PP/1 parents)			   May
Mother’s Day Event (Year 5 parents)			   May

Tuesday, 1 February - Friday, 8 April

Tuesday, 26 April - Friday, 1 July

Term 3

SWPSA Cross Country (Primary parents)			   July 
IPSHA Cross Country (Primary parents)			   August 
Secondary Athletics Carnival (Year 10, 11 and 12 parents)	 August
Father’s Day Breakfast (Year 6, 7, 8 and 9 parents)		 September
Primary Athletics Carnival (Year 3 and 4 parents) 		  September

Monday, 25 July - Friday, 23 September    

Term 4
Final Day - Year 12s					     October		
Year 12 Student and Parent Soiree			   October
Art and Technology Exhibition 				    November
Orientation Day					     November		
2022 Presentation Week				    December				  

Monday, 10 October - Friday, 14 December 

Please note, dates are subject to change. Please consult the School website for calendar       
updates: www.bcgs.wa.edu.au/mybcgs/calendar/

           

Mid-term break Saturday, 5 March - Monday, 7 March

Midterm break Friday, 3 June - Monday, 6 June

Midterm break Friday, 26 August - Monday, 29 August
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Clothing Shop Operating Hours
The Clothing Shop is open at the following times:
		            Mondays						      12.30pm - 4.30pm
Wednesdays						     8.00am - 10.30am
Thursdays						      12.30pm - 4.30pm

                              

 

Term 1		
General meeting	 Monday, 14 February
General meeting	 Monday, 21 March

General Meetings
All meetings are held at 5.30pm in the Bovell Room and current parents are welcome to  
attend. Please note, dates are subject to change. Please consult the School website for calendar  
updates: www.bcgs.wa.edu.au/mybcgs/calendar/

Term 2		
General meeting	 Monday, 16 May
General meeting	 Monday, 20 June

Term 3		        
General meeting	 Monday, 15 August
AGM		  Monday, 12 September

Term 4		
General meeting	 Monday, 31 October

Please contact the Committee via email: pandf@bcgs.wa.edu.au

President					     Stacey Harrison
Senior Vice President				    Rita Barbour
Treasurer					     Rachel Lanagan
Merchandising Co-ordinator			   Jodie Spanswick
Social Co-ordinator Secondary			   Clare Kirke
Social Co-ordinator Primary			   Jodie Ackinclose
Catering Co-ordinator				    Rita Barbour
Board of Governors Representative		  Rachel Lanagan
Ordinary Members				    Kristy Prowse, Sarah Beaton, Virginia Southwell
						      Lorraine Lardner, Edith Ubani, Kelly Walsh 
						      and Ian Spencer
								      

P&F School Merchandise
Support your P&F by purchasing some of our merchandise available through the Clothing 
Shop, including school bags, sports bags (great for all sports clothes), Gear Saks (ideal for 
swimming lessons) and library bags in a book folio size (perfect for Primary School).

Committee


